
Placing

1 Cassidy	Cashen Ionia Trail	Course	Obstacles

1 Allison	Ives Cass Promoting	the	future	of	the	equine	industry
2 Alicia	Bondar Monroe The	danger	of	choking	for	horses
3 Nicklas	Achtabowski Monroe Horse	hoof	disease	&	fungal	infection
4 Madison	Laurain Monroe Conditioning	&	nutrition	of	racehorse	thoroughbreds
5 Gabe	Lelli Monroe Benefits	of	therapeutic	riding
7 Amy	Grummel Monroe Police	horses	keeping	us	safe
8 Elizabeth	Vincent Monroe Proper	nutrition
9 MaKayla	Riggs Monroe Why	riding	is	a	sport

1 Alicia	Bondar	&	Rachele	Cate Monroe Modernizing	horse	care

1 Carragh	&	Cassidy	Cashen Ionia What	to	look	for	when	buying	a	horse

1 Alicia	Anglin Monroe Equine	massage	and	its	benfits
2 Alicia	Bondar Monroe Around	the	horse	in	12	minutes
3 Adora	Pino Clinton Can	you	not	stride	if	there	is	no	45?

1 Cassidy	Cashen Ionia How	to	prepare	for	your	first	horse
Junior	Individual	Demonstration	

Senior	Public	Speaking

Room	A

2018	4-H	Equine	Educational	Expo
Communications	Contest

Junior	Public	Speaking

Junior	Team	Demonstration

Senior	Individual	Demonstration

Senior	Team	Demonstration	
Room	B



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Junior Novice Teams

County Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Indiv. Total Team Total TEAM Team Prob TEAM TEAM
230 pts Before Deduction SUB Reg TOTAL RANK

Grand	Traverse	Team	A Heiges Lydia 41 10 86 4 11 152
Grand	Traverse	Team	A Heiges Grace 39 10 90 13 5 157
Grand	Traverse	Team	A Kraeft Addison 36 5 99 8 7 155
Grand	Traverse	Team	A Wittig Adrianne 42 12 79 15 14 162 626 474 83 557 4

Ionia	Team	A Miller Rylee 47 8 86 14 9 164
Ionia	Team	A Droste Grace 40 10 119 13 6 188
Ionia	Team	A Frisbie Teagan 45 5 103 12 11 176 528 528 73 601 3

Washtenaw	Team	A Cook Lily 41 7 146 13 9 216
Washtenaw	Team	A Kaza Nidhi 40 16 100 15 8 179
Washtenaw	Team	A Oakman Allison 45 14 84 16 9 168 563 563 74 637 2

Washtenaw	Team	B Karczynski Ellie 38 14 105 15 6 178
Washtenaw	Team	B McHugh Elizabeth 42 14 152 21 11 240
Washtenaw	Team	B Simeone Lucia 37 13 116 14 8 188 606 606 63 669 1



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Junior Novice Individuals

Placing County Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Indiv. Total
230 pts

1 Washtenaw	Team	B McHugh Elizabeth 42 14 152 21 11 240
2 St.	Clair Boska Jadin 41 12 143 19 10 225

3 Washtenaw	Team	A Cook Lily 41 7 146 13 9 216

4 Washtenaw	Team	B Simeone Lucia 37 13 116 14 8 188

5 Ionia	Team	A Droste Grace 40 10 119 13 6 188
6 Washtenaw	Team	A Kaza Nidhi 40 16 100 15 8 179
7 Washtenaw	Team	B Karczynski Ellie 38 14 105 15 6 178
8 Ionia	Team	A Frisbie Teagan 45 5 103 12 11 176
9 Washtenaw	Team	A Oakman Allison 45 14 84 16 9 168
10 Ionia	Team	A Miller Rylee 47 8 86 14 9 164

Grand	Traverse	Team	A Wittig Adrianne 42 12 79 15 14 162
Grand	Traverse Porter Leann 38 9 92 12 10 161
Grand	Traverse	Team	A Heiges Grace 39 10 90 13 5 157
Grand	Traverse	Team	A Kraeft Addison 36 5 99 8 7 155
Grand	Traverse	Team	A Heiges Lydia 41 10 86 4 11 152
Osceola Kiaunis Andrew 41 13 57 10 8 129



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Junior Regular Teams

Placings County Last Name First Name

Placing County Last	Name First	Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Indiv.	Total
330	pts

Ionia	Team	B Cashen Cassidy 45 13 157 24 9 248
Ionia	Team	B Gray Sophia 43 11 116 24 9 203
Ionia	Team	B Wright Kaedian 44 14 168 22 9 257 708

1



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Junior Regular Individuals

Placing County Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Indiv. Total
330 pts

1 Ionia	Team	B Wright Kaedian 44 14 168 22 9 257
2 Ionia	Team	B Cashen Cassidy 45 13 157 24 9 248
3 Clinton Burgess Gianna 42 12 149 15 12 230
4 Ionia	Team	B Gray Sophia 43 11 116 24 9 203
5 Clinton Early Zander 43 9 87 17 9 165



SENIOR NOVICE TEAM
Team Team

Team Name Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Ind Total Team Total TEAM Problem Problem TEAM TEAM
100 pts 100 pts 30 pts 150 pts 380 pts Before Deduction SUB Reg. Spont. TOTAL RANK

Clinton Claus Alexandria 38 36 161 33 19 287
Clinton Mehney Brooke 42 33 145 34 20 274
Clinton Pino Lilly	 38 22 166 20 21 267
Clinton Smith Chloe 39 26 119 21 19 224 1052 828 92 84 1004 1

Midland	Team	A Behnk Henrike 29 23 150 24 23 249

Midland	Team	A Ivan Emma 45 28 163 33 22 291

Midland	Team	A Power Charlotte 32 25 138 45 16 256

Midland	Team	A Tanzini Maria 38 24 136 15 15 228 1024 796 88 84 968 2

Monroe Grummel Amy 45 26 88 33 16 208
Monroe Riggs Makayla 34 23 155 21 14 247
Monroe Vincent Elizabeth 37 15 121 22 17 212 667 667 85 65 817 4

Osceola	Team Helsel Abby 31 30 115 33 13 222
Osceola	Team Adams Ryleigh 43 26 177 30 20 296
Osceola	Team Kiaunis Abbigail 36 21 158 38 14 267 785 785 90 65 940 3



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Senior Novice Individuals

Placing County Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Indiv. Total
1 Washtenaw Penny Isabelle 42 44 170 31 17 304
2 Osceola	Team Adams Ryleigh 43 26 177 30 20 296
3 Midland	Team	A Ivan Emma 45 28 163 33 22 291
4 Clinton Claus Alexandria 38 36 161 33 19 287
5 Clinton Mehney Brooke 42 33 145 34 20 274
6 Ionia Pourprix Morgane 40 16 166 35 16 273
7 Clinton Pino Lilly	 38 22 166 20 21 267

8 Osceola	Team Kiaunis Abbigail 36 21 158 38 14 267
9 Midland	Team	A Power Charlotte 32 25 138 45 16 256
10 Midland	Team	A Behnk Henrike 29 23 150 24 23 249

Monroe Riggs Makayla 34 23 155 21 14 247
Midland	Team	A Tanzini Maria 38 24 136 15 15 228
Clinton Smith Chloe 39 26 119 21 19 224
Osceola	Team Helsel Abby 31 30 115 33 13 222

Monroe Vincent Elizabeth 37 15 121 22 17 212

Monroe Grummel Amy 45 26 88 33 16 208



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Senior Regular Teams

Team Team
County Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Ind Total Team Total TEAM Problem Problem TEAM TEAM

50 50 200 50 30 SUB Reg. Spont. TOTAL RANK

Calhoun	Team	A Aden Avery 42 36 146 39 20 283
Calhoun	Team	A Bowles Chevelle 38 27 163 31 17 276
Calhoun	Team	A Davis Hailey 33 26 132 26 17 234
Calhoun	Team	A Lawrence Missy 28 21 93 17 18 177 970 793 97 97 987 2

Ionia	Team	B Kenyon Hope 29 13 96 13 17 168
Ionia	Team	B Martin Tabbatha 35 26 132 32 16 241
Ionia	Team	B Speckin Sydney 41 26 152 33 19 271 680 680 72 64 816 5

Monroe	Team	A Achtabowski Nicklas 35 27 150 27 16 255
Monroe	Team	A Bondar Alicia 48 41 157 37 27 310
Monroe	Team	A Cate Rachele 44 39 160 38 25 306 871 871 97 93 1061 1

Monroe	Team	B Anglin Alicia 37 29 124 33 16 239
Monroe	Team	B Laurain Madison 33 26 147 29 15 250
Monroe	Team	B Lelli Gabe 29 26 112 21 18 206 695 695 88 83 866 4

St.	Clair	Team	A Brown Carrie 38 28 121 33 19 239
St.	Clair	Team	A Jamison Brianna 33 27 123 24 15 222
St.	Clair	Team	A Rhein Kaitlyn 39 28 122 28 15 232
St.	Clair	Team	A Scott Sara 44 36 151 30 21 282 975 753 93 89 935 3



4-H	E3	-	Hippology	Contest
Senior Regular Individuals

Placing County Last Name First Name Skills Exam Judging Stations Slide Indiv. Total
330 pts

1 Osceola	Sr	Reg Shank Emma 39 27 197 39 18 320
2 Monroe	Team	A Bondar Alicia 48 41 157 37 27 310
3 Monroe	Team	A Cate Rachele 44 39 160 38 25 306
4 Calhoun	Team	A Aden Avery 42 36 146 39 20 283
5 St.	Clair	Team	A Scott Sara 44 36 151 30 21 282
6 Calhoun	Team	A Bowles Chevelle 38 27 163 31 17 276
7 Ionia	Team	B Speckin Sydney 41 26 152 33 19 271
8 Kollien Alicia 45 30 136 33 24 268
9 Clinton Early Skyler 37 34 129 37 18 255
10 Monroe	Team	A Achtabowski Nicklas 35 27 150 27 16 255

Monroe	Team	B Laurain Madison 33 26 147 29 15 250
Enright Sammy 33 28 144 25 15 245

Ionia	Team	B Martin Tabbatha 35 26 132 32 16 241
Monroe	Team	B Anglin Alicia 37 29 124 33 16 239
St.	Clair	Team	A Brown Carrie 38 28 121 33 19 239
Calhoun	Team	A Davis Hailey 33 26 132 26 17 234
St.	Clair	Team	A Rhein Kaitlyn 39 28 122 28 15 232
St.	Clair	Team	A Jamison Brianna 33 27 123 24 15 222
Monroe	Team	B Lelli Gabe 29 26 112 21 18 206
Calhoun	Team	A Lawrence Missy 28 21 93 17 18 177
Ionia	Team	B Kenyon Hope 29 13 96 13 17 168


